TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA, National Association		12/06/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Coast Feather Company		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 80385		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98108		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77155095	PLATINUMEDGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)308-9079

 Phone:
 2125080427

 Email:
 cdorman@plllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christopher G. Dorman

Address Line 1: 437 Madison Avenue, 34th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christopher Dorman

Signature:

/Christopher Dorman/

Date:

12/09/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Release - Pacific Coast Feather Company#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Pacific Coast Feather Company#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 //155095

TRADEMARK REEL: 004675 FRAME: 0427

TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, HSBC BANK (USA), National Association, is the secured party ("Secured Party") of record with respect to the trademark PLATINUMEDGE (serial no. 77155095) ("Trademark") owned by Pacific Coast Feather Company ("Owner") pursuant to a notice that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 3703 and frame 0956 on January 25, 2008 ("Notice");

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests it may have in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its respective officers as of the Late day of December, 2011.

HSBC BANK (USA), National Association.

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF KING)	

On the 6th day of December, 2011 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Mire K. Levy, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public J Commission Expires: 7eb. 29, 242

CECILIA M. GAWARAN NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 29, 2012

Doc # 05-412582.1

RECORDED: 12/09/2011